TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM429479

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Guggenheim Corporate Funding, LLC		11/13/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

al Media, LLC
nue
ompany: DELAWARE
al Media Holdings, LLC
al Media Holdings, LLC nue

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73191144	CLIO
Serial Number:	74619921	
Serial Number:	76470470	CLIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129090813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-891-1600 chgoip@jenner.com Email: Carole A Duran **Correspondent Name:**

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006074 FRAME: 0033 900407926

СН \$90.00

Address Line 1: 353 N	N. Clark Street	
Address Line 4: Chica	ago, ILLINOIS 60654-3456	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carole A. Duran	
SIGNATURE:	/carole a. duran/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2017	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=Trademark_Release_Guggenhe	eim#page1.tif	
source=Trademark_Release_Guggenheim#page2.tif		
source=Trademark_Release_Guggenheim#page3.tif		
source=Trademark_Release_Guggenheim#page4.tif		
source=Trademark_Release_Guggenheim#page5.tif		
source=Trademark_Release_Guggenhe	eim#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006074 FRAME: 0034

PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TERMINATION

WHEREAS, Prometheus Global Media, LLC (formerly known as E5 Global Media, LLC) and Prometheus Global Media Holdings, LLC (formerly known as E5 Global Media Holdings, LLC), each a Delaware Limited Liability Company (the "Grantors"), and Guggenheim Corporate Funding, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, as collateral agent for the Lenders (the "Secured Party"), entered into a certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of December 31, 2009, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 4, 2010 at Reel 4143 and Frame 0928, that by its terms granted the Secured Party a security interest in certain intellectual property listed in Schedule 1 (the "Trademarks"), Schedule 2 (the "Patents") and all trademark applications, trademark registrations, pending patents and patents acquired or arising after the date of the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Grantors, effective 11/13/2015, has or has caused to be paid and satisfied in full the obligations for which the security interest in the Patents and Trademarks was granted.

NOW THEREFORE the parties hereto agree that the Secured Party hereby reassigns to the Grantors the interest in the Patents and Trademarks listed on Exhibit A and Exhibit B attached hereto in which Secured Party was granted a security interest under the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement. The Secured Party also hereby releases its security interest in the Patents and Trademarks listed in Exhibit A and Exhibit B attached hereto. The Secured Party further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be required, to effectuate this termination.

The Grantor acknowledges that it is the purpose of this document to memorialize the aforementioned release of its security interest in the Trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto in a form suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and hereby consents to the recording of this document in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

The illegality or unenforceability of any provision of this Patent and Trademark Termination Agreement or any instrument or agreement required hereunder shall not in any way affect or impair the legality or enforceability of the remaining provisions of this Patent and Trademark Termination Agreement or any instrument or agreement required hereunder.

This Patent and Trademark Termination Agreement shall be a contract made under and governed by the internal laws of the State of New York applicable to contracts made and to be performed entirely within such state, without regard to conflict of laws principles.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006074 FRAME: 0035

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto by the signature below of their duly authorized representatives agree to be bound by the provisions of this Patent and Trademark Termination Agreement as of the date of execution, this 13th day of [NOVEMBER] 2015.

GUGGENHEIM CORPORATE FUNDING, LLC

Kevin Robinson Horny-In-Fact

County of Cool State of Zillinois

KEYIN M. REBINSON

Then personally appeared the above named and acknowledged the foregoing act to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this 60 day of [November 2015.

Notary Public

ROSELLE M BRODERICK OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires October 03, 2017

My commission expires:

October 03, 2017

Exhibit A

Mark	Appl./Reg. No.	Appl./Reg. Date
BILLBOARD	606753	05/31/1955
HOT 100	831459	07/04/1967
THE HOLLYWOOD REPORTER	856584	09/10/1968
BILLBOARD	986949	06/25/1974
STREET TALK	1125081	09/11/1979
MOST ADDED	1125082	09/11/1979
RADIO & RECORDS	1149767	03/31/1981
CLIO	1134824	05/06/1980
THE HOLLYWOOD REPORTER	1140385	10/14/1980
THE HOLLYWOOD REPORTER	1185696	01/12/1982
STUDIO FOUNDED IN 1929 BLU-		
BOOK		
AUDARENA STADIUM	1193612	04/13/1982
SHOWEST	1212684	10/12/1982
R & R	1436373	04/14/1987
AOR	1408432	09/09/1986
AOR TRACKS	1408433	09/09/1986
BACK STAGE	1404920	08/12/1986
ADWEEK	1442070	06/09/1987
BILLBOARD	1528168	03/07/1989
TOP POP	1494186	06/28/1988
BILLBOARD SONG CONTEST	1538506	05/09/1989
MEDIAWEEK	1628290	12/18/1990
BILLBOARD	1660589	10/15/1991
KEY ART AWARDS	1745378	01/05/1993
BIN	1686904	05/12/1992
BILLBOARD 200	1704965	08/04/1992
MUSIC & MEDIA	1791549	09/07/1993
HEATSEEKERS	1920850	09/19/1995
GLOBAL MUSIC PULSE	1768293	04/27/1993
BRANDWEEK	1820584	02/08/1994
AIRPLAY MONITOR	1844376	07/12/1994
WHO'S WHERE	1846725	07/26/1994
BACK STAGE WEST	1879722	02/21/1995
	1985157	07/09/1996
VITAL REISSUES	1966029	04/02/1996
SUPERBRANDS	2038457	02/18/1997
BILLBOARD	2082353	07/22/1997

HOLLYWOOD HYPERLINKS	2179876	08/11/1998
BILLBOARD BULLETIN	2160124	05/26/1998
BILLBOARD.COM	2202505	11/10/1998
ROSS REPORTS	2191939	09/29/1998
STAR POWER	2208161	12/08/1998
BACK STAGE	2452299	05/22/2001
THEHOLLYWOODREPORTER	2245657	05/18/1999
ROSS REPORTS TELEVISION & FILM	2213123	12/22/1998
GREATEST GAINERS	2361215	06/27/2000
IMPACT!	2322564	02/22/2000
R&R	2354520	06/06/2000
DIRECTOR POWER	2313448	02/01/2000
DIRECTOR POWER	2453593	05/22/2001
STAR POWER	2320657	02/22/2000
MEDIAWEEK	2331542	03/21/2000
BRANDWEEK	2331543	03/21/2000
INSIDE MEDIA	2439634	03/27/2001
CREATIVE SEMINAR	2366107	07/11/2000
SHOWEAST	2472821	07/31/2001
COUNTRY INDICATOR	2390633	09/26/2000
ON THE RADIO	2351049	05/16/2000
ON THE RECORD	2351050	05/16/2000
ADULT STANDARDS	2358926	06/13/2000
BILLBOARD LIVE	2319617	02/15/2000
BILLBOARD LIVE	2290642	11/02/1999
SHOWEST AWARDS	2512105	11/27/2001
CINEASIA	2708773	04/22/2003
FILM JOURNAL INTERNATIONAL	2768767	09/30/2003
CINEMA EXPO INTERNATIONAL	2674583	01/14/2003
CLIO	2837926	05/04/2004
BILLBOARD UNDERGROUND	3267250	07/24/2007
MOBILE ENTERTAINMENT LIVE	3292412	***************************************
MOBILE ENTERTAINMENT LIVE	3292412	09/11/2007
RISKY BUSINESS	3518909	09/11/2007
THE BOLLYWOOD REPORTER		10/21/2008
	77223725	07/06/2007
THE BOLLYWOOD REPORTER BILLBOARD	77223738	07/06/2007
THE BUZZ 100	34752206	07/29/2008
DIGITAL MUSIC LIVE!	3435858	05/27/2008
DIGITAL MUSIC LIVE!	3522276	10/21/2008
	3510269	09/30/2008
BILLBOARD LIVE TOP DOLLAR	77357212	12/20/2007
	77383367	01/29/2008
THE HOLLY WOOD REPORTER	3519615	10/21/2008
FIRST IN HOLLYWOOD	3785341	05/04/2010
THR	3781735	04/27/2010

BILLBOARD RADIO	77451129	04/17/2008
QUIZBEAT	3549829	12/23/2008
MEDIA JOBMARKET	3656078	07/14/2009
MEDIAJOBVINE	3743001	01/26/2010
VINE	77481356	05/22/2008
MOVIEWEEK	77485328	05/28/2008
R&R TODAY	3586155	03/10/2009
RISKY BIZ	3579898	02/24/2009
OUT THERE	3663043	08/04/2009
MOST ADDED	3751949	02/23/2010
BREAKER	77781620	07/15/2009
HOLLYWOOD GUIDE	77898984	12/22/2009
TV REPORTER	77898987	12/22/2009
OUT:THERE	3722387	12/08/2009
ADWEEK	2788877	12/02/2003
GOING FOR ADDS	3030814	12/13/2005
FUEL FOR THOUGHT	2905358	11/23/2004
FUEL FOR THOUGHT	2928300	02/22/2005
SMOOTH JAZZ	2928422	02/22/2005
GOING FOR ADDS	2956131	05/24/2005
GOING FOR ADDS RADIO	3102376	06/06/2006
CONTENT & CONTACT	3030454	12/13/2005
ADWEEK	2997512	09/20/2005
BRAND BUILDERS	2989342	08/30/2005
RADIO MONITOR	3096616	05/23/2006
BILLBOARD MUSIC AWARDS	3023506	12/06/2005
ADFREAK	3125827	08/08/2006
POP 100	3119666	07/25/2006
· · MECCA	3131270	08/15/2006
ACTORFEST	3196435	01/09/2007

Exhibit B

Patents - None

-6-

TRADEMARK REEL: 006074 FRAME: 0040